503440917 08/18/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3487541

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
OPTECH, INC.	05/11/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TELEDYNE OPTECH, INC.	
Street Address:	1049 CAMINO DOS RIOS	
City:	THOUSAND OAKS	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91360	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7899311

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (805)373-4808

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 805-373-4885

Email: wendy.billingsley@teledyne.com

Correspondent Name: WENDY K. BILLINGSLEY Address Line 1: 1049 CAMINO DOS RIOS

Address Line 4: THOUSAND OAKS, CALIFORNIA 91360

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	413P-2008-001US1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WENDY K. BILLINGSLEY	
SIGNATURE:	/Wendy K. Billingsley/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/18/2015	

Total Attachments: 1

source=NameChangeAmendment.May2015.filed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 036384 FRAME: 0966 503440917

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:05 AM 05/12/2015 FILED 08:03 AM 05/12/2015 SRV 150652470 - 3363263 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF OPTECH, INC.

Optech, Inc. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware does hereby certify:

A. The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation (as amended) is hereby amended by striking Article First and substituting in lieu of said Article First the following:

"The name of the Corporation is Teledyne Optech, Inc."

- B. That in lieu of a meeting and vote of stockholders, the sole stockholder has given written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- C. The Certificate of Amendment of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this certificate to be executed by its duly authorized officer this _//H day of ______, 2015.

Melanie S. Cibik, Vice President and Secretary

PATENT REEL: 036384 FRAME: 0967

RECORDED: 08/18/2015